
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION & RESEARCH (IISER), KOLKATA 
Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur - 741246 

 

NIQ No.: IISER–K/Civil/22-23/41                                                Date: 29.03.2023 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 
Indian Institute of Science Education and Research – Kolkata, Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur -

741246, invites sealed item rate quotations for the under mentioned work from eligible and 

experienced civil contractors of CPWD/PWD/MES/KMDA/Railway/others Government 

Department and or other bonafide agencies dealing with Civil building works. 

 

Name of Work: Providing and laying of water pipe line for water purifier at gate no 5 

Security post.  

                        

(a) Estimated Cost    : Rs. 70,840.00  

(b) Earnest Money    : N.A. 

(c) Application for Quotation   : N.A.         

(d) Receipt and open of Quotation Paper 

Up to 15.30 and 16.30 hrs of   :  10.04.2023         

(e) Time Allowed  for works   :  21 days.  

 

Quotation documents may be downloaded from the Institute website 

(http://www.iiserkol.ac.in/announcements/tenders) w. e. f. 29/03/2022 to 10/04/2023 (up to 15.00 

hrs). 

 

Quotation paper in complete shape should be submitted to the Despatch Section, 

Administrative cum Academic Complex, IISER Kolkata, Mohanpur – 741246 along with 

your comparative and justified rate as per the schedule of items including all relevant documents 

like copies of Trade license, PAN etc, GST Registration, IT Return for the last three 

financial years in a sealed cover, addressed to the undersigned super scribing name of work 

within 15.30 hrs of 10.04.2023 positively. For further details contact under mentioned for 

clarification etc. Institute will not be liable or responsible for any postal delay. 

 

Please note that the Competent Authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all quotations 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

 

Superintendent Engineer 

IISER – Kolkata. 

 

Copy to: 

1. DR (F&A) Officiating, IISER-K.  

2. Notice Board, IISER-K & File. 

 



It. 
No.

 Description of Items Unit Quantity Rate Amount (Rs.)

1 Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc
including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming
of bottoms, depth excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides,
ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the
excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers
not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each
deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of
surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m : All
kinds of soil

(i) Pipes, cables etc, not exceeding 80 mm dia. metre 90.0

2 Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC)
pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply
including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings This includes
jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement,
trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction
of Engineer in Charge. External work:

(i)  25 mm nominal dia Pipes metre 90.0

3 Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of
approved quality (screwed end) :
(i)  25 mm nominal bore each 1.0

4 Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of
following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and
threading the pipe etc. complete :
(i) 25 to 40 mm nominal bore each 1

5 Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting
and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete
(New work) :
(i)  80 mm nominal bore each 2.0

6 Making hole up to 20x20 cm and embedding pipes up to 150 mm
diameter in masonry and filling with cement concrete 1:3:6 (1
cement : 3 coarse sand 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal
size) including disposal of malba. 

metre 4

Total Rs.

Rupees in word 

Bill of quantities
Name of work : Providing and laying pipe line for water purifier at gate no 5 Security post of IISER Kolkata.

Page 1 of 1


